
Volume Page

........................ B.P.Fee .
L2...2:.s41 cert. Feel..23.7.a.

FEES REFUNDED

-·····--Date , Amount I Check.No ,

•FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.

.a-0\12.10.1z.3K5

Address

ASSIGNMENTS

ToWhom

Stream Index, Page No..L.1:..=...8..·-··········
Hf roe• Flu 343s2

Date

34420

Priority . October.20,1960·············································
Action suspended until ... / f··- . .. ·-· .

Date filed ....October.20,...1960... ·······-·························

-- . ········..··········· ····· ············

•••••••..••••••..••u•• - .

..............~ ~.~~..C·-·-·· rnR r · ····-······ ························ :::.:·::::::::..::::::::::::::::::: .
. ··········-·-·· ······· . ·······..········ . .............. ......

... .. . .

.. . ··········-····· ················

REMARKS

8.02..£.s..£Rm."gene.Spring.SoodRiver).£or.irrigation or 407.7 acres.. .

···········-----··-· ·•···- . ·---·-·· ..················ ..······-············ .

. .....................
.. . . . ' . . . . .. ········· _ - __. ···•···..·······-··

. . . . . ' ' •·-----•·········..···..~···········•·· .
. . . ·----- ··········••·• •···········-·······..···· .

.. _ . . ··············---············ ..··············•········..············ :
. ---------.. - ----·· .
··············-·-·······-········-··--·-··············-·-··-··-···-··-···········...._.. ······················································-· ··········.............................. .................
. . ·----··--·········-··-··--·-········· ..

··················-·····································-·······-··-···-············. ·············-····-················ _. ······-················
. . . ... ---···------..·····-············----····················-····································-··-·······-···········-························· ...........................

Returned to applicant .
Date of approval December ..8• 1960 .

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning . December 8, 3961......
Date for completion .October l, 1962.............

Extended lo _ .

Date for application of water. October.l,L63....
Extended to .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed .

Form "B" filed ..

Form "C" filed ·-····
5

Blank mailed AUB.lJ.S.T...••.~..?...1.9~.....••.••••....•....._••

Proof received ·-···········-·····-··············--·-
Date certsticate issued. CE8E8_ 3 1188



Form C
.'"MJ.>ORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
!Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of thisForm C.
NOTE: I the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the Jund de­

scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.! FW out, detnch :llld mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied.

Application No .

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
The United States National Bank of Portland, Trustee

I, ...for...the...non-withdrawing..members...of..the.Klamath...., the holder of Permit No. .27036.........
Tribe

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
1
accordance with the terms of said permit, on the 2.6 day of S.ep.temb~.r , 19 6.3..

I

1 Remarks: ································-·-····································· ····-································································· ························•r······
·····················································-···········-···············••··········-········· ·······--·········-·························································--···

$
.............. ·················· ·••-•······· .. . ·-··---········ - ····· ····-······················· ···················· ··············•··········
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T34$.R.78.7/2 E;WM.I EAST "OF WOOD RIVER

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER•

Application No. 34420 Permit No. 27036

IN NAME OF .

US. NATl0NAL BANI< OF PORTLAND,TRUSTEE
SURVEYED MAY 21-23, I964 by R.H. JACKSON
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T.34~S. R.7 a 71/2 E. WM.
I3EASTOFWOODRIVERI8

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. 34420 Permit No. 27036

IN NAME OF

U.S. NATIONAL BANK OF PORTLAND, TRUSTEE
SURVEYED MAY 21-23, I964 by R.H. JACKSON
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STATE OF OREGON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

'that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby con/inned, jor the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not e:rcced
7.96 cubic feet per second
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for the purpose of

Trustees for non-withdrawing rem-
U. S. N/.TIC?fAL BANK OF PORTL.'IND

KLAMATHCOUNTY OF

'QI;bis 3Js 'QJ:o Q[:ertifp' That
Trust Department, Klamath Falla Branch, bers of the Klamath Indian Tribe

ofP. 0. Box 1161, Klamath Palls ,State of Oregon ,has ma.de proaf
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER ofOregon, af a Tight to the use of the waters of

Agency Sprin6
a tributary of Crooked Creek (Wood River)
irrigation of 398.2 acres
under Pennit No.27036 of the State Engineer, and that said Tight to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the Tight hereby
confirmed dates from October 20, 196o

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
Thepointofc'.iverslonis!ocatcdintheLot 4 (SWt 5Wt), Section 18, T. }4 s., R. 7 E.,

W. M. Spring located 1100 foot North and 815 feet East from the S Corner, Sec­
t1on 18.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with tile amount secured under any other
right existingfor the same lands, shall be limited to one-fif'tieth of one cubic foot per second
peracre, or 1to oquivoJ.cnt for each acre irrigated and shoJ.l be further limited
to a diveroion of not to excoed 5 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during tho irrigation ocoson of each year;

ii

i. :
f·

andshall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the pince o/ use under the righthereby confirmed,and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:
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0.5 acre
20.0 acres
39.7 acres
8.3 acres
3.9 acres

:;8.6 acres
Section

25.5 acres Lot 12 (NE¼ NE¼)
13.9 acres Lot 13 (NEt NE¼)
9,0 acres NW¼ NE¼

10.3 acres Lot 14 (SEIa)
18,7 acres Lot 15 (SE )
4.0 acres Lot 16 (NE SE)

12.6 acres Lot 17 (NE SE)
5,2 acres SE¼ SE¼

Section 25
T.3 S., R. 7 E., W. M. East of Wood River
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4.4 acres Lot 2 (~?:;1-) f
12.8 acres Lot 3 (N\-lt :t> ',+

j I 24.2 acres Lot 4 (sw¼ )
'y Section 19 1 i

;I I
' Lot 5 ~NEt Nl4).. 2,5 acres
.l 31.8 acres- Lot 1 (NWc" ~) I,

I
37 .5 acres Lot 2 (sw¼ ~~) t! 11.8 apre.s· SE} Nw± , I
28.1 acre_s Lot 3 ~~ ~) :·1

I
33,0 acres Lot 4 (sw,. ) ti;i 1.9 acres Ek swk . I

l Section 30 Ii

'i T. Yi S., R. 7 E., W. M, 'i! '
I i I'i

+I!
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WI.'PNESS t1fe sfgn¢.ure ofthe StateEngineer, affized
, 19

68
this day of

31 December

Recordedin 'StatJ! Record ofWater RightCerti ficates,Volume

The right to the use of the water ifqr.i;lie'"P-urpdses"afaresaid is res_tr.ic,tJf_d to the· lanjls or placeof
use herein described. ·



PermitNo.27036. ••·-·-···-··
r

ApplicationNo 3.~.?.9 .

Proof of Appropriation of Water
U. S. National Ba.l'lk of Portland Trust Department, Klamath Falls Branch

1. Name .Trustees..for.non-withdrawing........2. Address 2...9..Box1]SM,Klamath_Ea!ls, Ore&on
members of the Klamath Indian Tribe

3. Source of supply M~Tif!.Y. sor.wK.-··············-- ·················································•······································

Tributary of Crooked..Creek.. (Weod..River)._ - .

4. Amount of water .7.,.9.9. ..g.~°Q.:t.9 ..J~.~:t:;..~.:r. ~~.9.Qgd5. Priority date 9.9.~~~~r ?9..1 ..J9..QQ .
6. Use ..irrigation..of .398.2.acres_._ .

7. Location of point of diversion $~~½.Jt',i_f_······-···· Sec JJL , Twp. ·-.3.~.S., Range 7-."§...-..,W. M.
(Leg! Subdivisi on)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

on

Townahlp Range Sect ion Lei::,! Subdl\islon No. Acres
Wlllnmouo Meridian Actunlly lrrla:ntcd

SEE .ATI'ACHED SHEET

Spring7opt, 11 ()() fee ]pt,h and 815 feet East from the SW Corner. Se tion 18.

'T'h-la <> • :d n ""' ah] be ]5mite4 to one.f5.ftjeth cf one cubic foot D,,.. aof'nnn

or its equivalEnt for ech acre irrigated and shall be further limited O a diversi
ofnot to ex?e -] t, no feet per: acre for: each qepe jjpted yjn th b iipatin

season of each year;

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true. 'C(_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have liereunto set my hand this .2:!....... day of ...~....,

2..
-·················/J.~~~--··································



0.5 acre ~. l NE¾
l l20.0 acres SEy NEy

39.7 acres NE¥ SEy
6.3 acres % st
3.9 acres Sy#s%#
38.6 acres SE SE

Section 24

39.4 acres NEt NE½
9.0 acres NWt ~

29.0 acres st "Et
16.6 acres NE SP
5.2 acres SEE SE

Section 25
T. 34 s., R. 7½ E., w. M. East of Wood River

4.4 acres sw¼ Nw¼
12.8 acres ~ S~
24.2 acres ~w-e- SW4

Section 19

2.5 acres NE¼ NW¾
31.8 acres NW¼ NWt:-
37.5 acres~~¼
11.8 acres SE Nwt
28.1 acres NW Si
33.0 acres SW¢
1.9 acres SE4 swt

Section 30
T. 34 S., R. 7 E., W. M.



July 27, 1976

378-3066 \

File 6477
34420
47123

Barnhisel end Gamong
Realtors
323 Main Street
Klamath Falls, OR 97601

AlTENl'ION: Earl B. Kent

Dear Mr. Kent:

Certificate of vatar right recorded in Voluno 27, Page 35561 in the
name of u.s. National Bank of Portland, Trustee for non-uithdrawing
members of tho KlGlilllth Indian Tribes evidences the right to ppro­
priate 7.96 cubic feet per second of water from Agency Spring
locatcd in tho Sk; SWk; of Section l8, Tmnship 34 South, Range 7
East, W.}1. for the irrigation o£ 398.2 acres located in Sections
19 and 30, Tomnchip 34 South, Range 7 Eaot, W.l-1. and Sect!ona 24 and
25, Tomchip 34 South, Range 7.5 Eaot, W.Ml with a priority dato of
October 20, 1960.

Certificate of veter right recorded in Volume 34, Page 42504 in the
name of Charles end Harlene Kimbol evidences the right to appropriate
0.02 cubic foot per second of water from Agency Spring located in the
SW\ M of Section 18 for stock use in Section 30, Tomnehtp 34 South,
Range 7 East, W.M. with a priority date of June 24, 1970.

There are no water rights of record appurtennt to the lands located
in the Sk SW, Section 18, Township 34 South, Range 7 East, W.H.

Water rights on lands in the foxlitCr Klamath :Reservation have not
been adjudicated; therefore, the record does not aho,t whother or not
any vested rights exist.

A perfected uater right as evidenced by a certificate is appurtenant
to the lands on which the right was established and paeaes with the
land through change of ownership. There is no statutory provision
for assigning a perfected water right fz-om one c1mer to another. A
perfected water right remains valid and in force as long as it is not
lost through intentional abandonment or through nonuse for a period
of five successive years or more.

Sincerely,

Frank Hopkins
FH:1s
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October l3, 1969

Honorable Harry D. Boivin
Oregon State Senator
201 Boivin Building
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

Dear Senator Boivin:

I have checked my files and am unable to find a water
right of record in the S Sh SE NW; S S SH SE; N SE
or the E S, Section 30, Township 34 South, Range 7 East,
W.M., except for the inclusion of parts of two tracts within
a water right acquired by the U. S. National Bank as trustee
for nonwithdrawing members of the Klamath Indian tribe.

I believe this filing covers the ditch we discussed and
I am enclosing a copy of the certificate of water right
together with a print of a map of the development which was
made by this office. As you will note, there is a possible
overlap lying in the SEh NW and the SE SW. The one in the
SE SW looks suspiciously like there might be some argument
develop as to whether the fence line and presumably a property
line, is not on the forty line as our map shows.

The right is only for irrigation and does not include
stockwatering although certainly as long as irrigation water
is carried in it, stock would be entitled to drink from the
ditch throughout its course.

Sincerely,

CHRIS L. HEELER
State Engineer

CLW:eh

enclosures - 2

Re: 34420



January 9, 1969

u. S. national Bank
Trust Division
Klamath Falls Branch
P. 0. Box 789
Klamath Falls, Oregon 976o1

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is another final proof map showing only those

lands irrigated under permit No. 27036.

This map also shows the lots within the sections which the

former map mailed to you August 13, 1968, did not show.

We are presently issuing a certificate for permit No.

2706, which you should receive within the next several weeks.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Myron V. Bish
Assistant

MVB:slv
Enclosure

34420



34352
34353
344,20

u. . • r,ational iiank
Trust !)ivision
r.J.a.tath Falls Lranch
1. 0. ox 789
tUun:at.h !·alls, Oregon 97601

Gentltrr.en:

'This ill acknowledge receipt of an atlic tion for extension
of the time limit to con plete tht. uso of \t,1tc.r under p•-11 ..it .i-o.
2701;. anJ the fee of $5 for which our receipt No. 12J26 is encloet.d.
Th<: applic·•tion \osSS not colllpl, ted um.er affidavit of applicant on
the reverse side so l au. returning it to you for proper signature.

•.lao acknowledged is recoipt of the proof forL. in connection
with perrit o. 27036. if you will sub:it the certificate recording
fee of 1, wo rill be able to issue the confiming certi.ricate.

Ver-y truly yours,

CL.s.l.., L. .,li.utl.....n
State .r..ngint.er

By
Trevor Jones
:.s-sistant

TJ :hls
l:..nclosures



R%E/5D
STATE ENGINEER

SAE OREGON

UNITED STATES NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON

TRUST DIVISION

KLAMATH FALLS BRANCH

740 MA IN STREET

P.O. BOX 789, KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601

LAO OFF ICE-PORTLAND

November 26, 1968

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler,
State Engineer,
Water Resources Department,
516 Public Service Building,
Salem, Oregon 97310.

Dear Mr. Wheeler:

Your Re: 34352, 34353, 34420, 40754
Our Re: 6-06800-00, Perm.it #27036

Thank you for your letter of November 22nd. We will arrange
with Mr. Bish to inspect the Agency Ranch at his convenience.

In connection with the final proof on permit #27036, the
executed Proof of Appropriation of Water for the permit is enclosed
herewith.

There is also enclosed an Application for Extension of Time
on permit 27012 to project the sprinkling of the high ground during the
next irrigation season. An extension to October l, 1969, should be
satisfactory. We are enclosing a check in the amount of $5.00 to cover
this application,

Very truly yours,

ta
Trust Forestry Officer.

RM: rb
Encls.



34352
54353
J4420
4U754

,.ovci:.bar ~, 1968

, S, «tonal .ank
Trust cpurtrent, ilanth alls :r.
l • • uOX 789
,Qa.. -.th l alls, 0regon 976ol

l'fo L,;. L .... Lezi.;er, '.i'rust t·orestry flieer

l,Ciltlm:.er.:

..(. wilJ. h .ve : r. yron ~ieh of t}.i3 office oeet wiU1 .)',JU to t;;v ovc1· tho
land involved in pt.;r.its 1,0. 27011 und 27012. he will write latvr rt.:garding
a tir c. ln tht w. antilnt: .1. think soi .e further ~cti ,r, is i.J'l(iic .ted.

w- f:i.nul . roof in connection trith pt,:n: 1t 270Jo ic eubstuntWl.y in
aGrcm ,(jpt tit.Ii the pt.rnit so ... usaUJ e thi3 c in be s~ gned ar.-t DUboitttid ~o t.hc
certificnt<, can ue issued,

I think c can jwt withhold ,.1ctiou ...nder 1,c.n:-,.:.t ~7011 m1 tho prinoi,t-,le
question here is apparently in ~onvo~ ,:ater fror:: . -.1od j iver acroua .,1,e
drain to irri.(:,te sot.ti lanlls nl.so iri L;ntod froi;. fort Creek.

lf ~-ou intend to irrlt;.:te t.nJcr . erc_t 27012 U1e high &r .und exclud~d
iro.r tl~c i'innl J;roof survcJ or i this .s been irri.ted but t..io don<:. ._tfter
tho c ~plction d te set out in t.ho J,en it, an .:i.p!Jlic .t.iun for t·xt.enaion of
t~e tiLB lici.t ti!·'Juld be subtitted to extend the d••te fron vctouor 1, 1963
to p(rhn_i'!l ,,ctober 1, 1969. 1 at enclosing the proper forn. for LJ.k.ing such
an aplic tion,

,eey truly yours,

C:a.lo l. «dzl.A
....tate . .,gir:eer

-Y
irevor dones
rif}si st.ant

TJ :hls
1closure



November 7, 1968 ..,.

34352
34353
34420
40754

Your File No.
6-06800-05

United States National Bank of Oregon
Trust Department
Klamath Falls Branch, 740 Main Street
P.0. Bax 789
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

ATTENTION: R. w. Merger, Trust Forestry Officer

Dear Sir:

I have gone over the maps, field reports, proof forms and your
letter in connection with the proofs sent you relative to permits
numbered 27011, 27012 and 27036. There was no question raised in
regard to pennit 27036 for the appropriation of water from Agency
Springs and since our field engineer found substantially the SEITlB
smount of land irrigated as described in the permit, I assume the
proof is satisfactory.

Our field engineer mapped the land claimed irrigated by Mr.
Basey, reportedly the manager of the property. His report does not
indicate that exception was taken to any claim made, so I assume
that the map and the sources shown were as claimed by Mr. Basey.

I do not find any specific report as t diverting water from
Croked Creek in Section 26, Township 33 South, Range 7 East. Our
field engineer did report that the diversion was made in the Nu. SE
of Section l3 as indicated on our map by pumping into the Fart Creek
Ditch end there was a gate in the canal so the flow could be in either
direction so as to reach the land along Crooked Creek shown on our
map to the north of the diversion point. If, in fact, the diversion
in Section 26 uas used, we could inspect and change our proof but it
would not change either the acreage or the quantity of water.

The only way to defer proof under the permit so as to be able
to irrigate the high ground you refer to in Section 13 would be to
obtain an extension of the time limits under the permit. The proof
was prepared to the limit under the permit, so if additional land is
included in Section 13, a like number of acres must be deleted from
another area listed on the proof. You uill note that there is more
area mapped as being irrigated from Fort Creek than is tabulated in
the proof as the total acreage under the perm! t cannot exceed 482.2



R. l. Merger -2­ November 7, 1968

acres. We could adjust the proof somewhat ta more nearly agree with
the area applied for, but it would seem to me to be an arbitrary
action with no division apparent on the ground which would agree with
the application.

Mr. Basey claimed the use of water from Wood River only on
that land west of the drain. He did say that it may be used across
the drain but was not done up to the time of our final proof survey.
If this is correct, the time limits under this permit would need to
be extended to caver the use east of the drain. hlass this is done
you will note that by comparison of the map and the proof far permit
27012, no right will exist for lands immediately east of the drain,
particularly in Section l4 and the l of the SI of Section l3.

We can discuss this further either here or et the property if
you wish, but the right is restricted to the use of water made within
the time limits under your permits which is October 1, 1963 for the
permits involved. I an not sure as to what progress has been made
since that time to warrant the extension of the time limits, but it
appears ta be the best course of action under permit 27011 and under
permit 2?012 if the land through the center of Section l3 has now
been irrigated,

I an enclosing the proper forms for making application for
extensions of the time limits, but you may wish to discuss this further
before filing them.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. LUHEELER
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ:slh

Enclosures



3352
3%353

co.r3l42o
l'"ILE NO. -----
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i4
STATE OF OREGON

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

August 13, 1968

U. S. National Bank of Portland
Trustee for non-withdrawing members of the Klamath
Indian Tribe
Trust Department, Klamath Falls Branch
P. 0. Box 1161
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

Gentlemen

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incqmplete wat~ right represented by your permit N.27011,

27012, and 27036.
The data contained in the proof, which is based on

an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa­
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

2zz4
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

For 117

Enclosure
kmh

Please submit $1.00 for each permit.



Au.:;:ist - , 1967

tr. · illiam I.. i·aleo, Jr.
Consulting 'hineer
174o Auotin tr?et
Kl.nrnth i:'nllo, OreG"On S?Ml

nonr :·r. 'n!.c.u

Purmi, it to yo'Jr rnqueot, I o.o cnclooing a. copy of
Pc.:T'·' t "o. 270..,G ,, rid a pr.int or tho rap suboitt~d ,dtt
Appl1cation o, /420.

Al:io onolos ::d iJ our :oc 1 · i •·o. 5:Y~l, cov-. ·in,;
t o coryi.n.; i'aoo or 2.15 you !J'..1b...:.ttod.

!ccy truly yours,

C"AI7 0. ·1"
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jone::,
OEiistz.nt

TJcpy

')lclosurcs



IL
UCTURAL

REG I STEREO:
OREGON
CALIFORNIA WILLIAM L. WALES.JR.

CONSULTING ENGINEER

1740 AUSTIN STREET

KLAMATH FAILS, OREGON 97801

July 28, 1967

TELEPHONE: 884-4739
AREA CODE! 503

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler
State Engineer
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon

Attn: Mr. Trevor Jones

Dear Sir:

Will you please send me a copy of the application and one print
of the applicant's map for fermit No. 27036.

Enclosed is my check in the amount of $2.15 to cover the cost
of the above.

'I'hank you.

G.,
William L. Wales, Jr.

WLW/pf

Encl.



i4r. Williao L. 'o.loa, Jr.
Conoulting :n,;neor
174o fuotin ;trcot
Klamath all0, Orv@on 97601

Dear Ir, ales:

July 27, 1967

I

Tho C. S. n-tionnl onk haa Pemit •o. 27036 £or the oppropriation
of v~tor froo roency '.;prin • for irr-lgation in :,cctiono 24 o.nd 25, l'ownohip ;4
South, Range 7% "'et, · ._,. They o.lco hove rol'lli t 7>0381 for BUpplenental
irri~tion of about ttle i,.,-zr1e '\l"C, fro:s Crooked Crook, l ermit 27011 for tho
appropriotton of ter fro 'ood iver for irri.66,tion in the wvest part of
ootion 2'► nni nlao in ,ootiona 11, 13, 14, nnd 23, 'i'ovnehlp 3t~ ~,outh,
bn T,~ .:iot, • ,. , ~a 1--ormi t "7012 for the o.ppropriation o( wator from
Fort Crz:ek anc! Cr-,o··od r,,roek for t'lo lands in Seotiono 11, 12, 13, 14, 24,
and 25, Comnship 3' South, Range 7 set, ••

There c.re four pages to tnoh emit. ':le copy:l.ri,; fee io 1 for tho
£irot pago end :::i5¢ for caoh e.dditiona.l PB ;, of tho orJer. On thio oooio,
you O"".n send feeo for any of theoe pol'llli te you require.

'o ho.vo ode the final proof ourvoy for Porits 27011, 27012, and
270,6 but ho.wn1t oent out the proof yet. Apparontly, Ucoo troro not
oooploted to tho full Qxtcnt intondoi o.nd I don't know vhethor tho Dank will
oomploto tho proof or re;uoot additional time.

If you -wnt a print of tho final proof survoy i::ap, t' e i;rintinc fee
will bo 20it. Printo of the applicc-tion ~po vill be 40¢ c"l.ch.

V"lry truly ;you.rs,

CH ttn L. .Jl!:EL ;R
State Engineer

Dy
Trevor Joneo
Asoiot·.nt

TJar,y



REGISTERED:
OREGON
CALIFORNIA

WILLIAM L. WALES,JR.
GO!iSuI.TL"-0 ENGIN'EEli

1740 AUSTINSTREET

KLAMATH FAILS, OREGON 97801

July 2, 1967

. -

Te:t.EF'HONe:: !'384-•17·39
AREA COE: 503

-a+NEER-Voll
ON

===-------"

Mr. Cnris L. Wheeler
State Engineer
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Sir:

Will you please advise the cost of securing copies of the
application gnd map for the filing in Sections 2l and 25,
T.34 S., R.72 E., W.M. and Sections 19 and 30, T.34 S., R.7 E.,
W.M., by the U.S. National Bank.

'l'hank you.

2­. f/
William L. Wales, Jr.

WLW/pf



STATE ENGINEER

Honorable Harry Boivin

Claris L. Wh.eeler

Apr11 13, 1967

!light■ of record fro Agency Springs

I have checked the files and ve do not have any rights of record on
the old Ageru:, property.

The only one I have of record is a permit fUed by the United Statea
llaticmal JSanlt u truatee for the nomwithdrawing members of the Klamath
Indian tribe. '!he pertlit authorizes the appropria.tiou of not to exceed
7 .96 cubic feet per 1ecoud from Agancy Spring for irrigation of 398.2
acres in Sections 24 and 25, Township 34 South, Range 7; East, WV.M.,
and Sections 19 and 30, Township 34 South, Ranae 7 East, V.M. This
land la irrigated by a ditch taking out on the south aide of Agency
Springs pond, croasf.n& the road and then in a generally southerly
direction to the 1outh line of Section 30. The land U.ee between the
old road and the earthy area or Crooked Creek.

Water rights on lande in the former Klamath Reservation have not
been adjudicated; therefore my records do not show whether or not any
vested rights exist.

If your clients vt1h to make it of record, they could cake a filing
for all use of water vhich baa been made in the past and obtain a permit.
If tboy arc able to sustain their clnia of a vested right 1n tile later
o.djudication, then the penait would be of no value but it ia an inou.rance
factor against a poeaibility of such claim being denied. If any of tile
voter uae hll1 recntly been ma.de or they propoee any additions to ·tile
development, this would require a filina and pendt_from the State Engineer.

IE 1s y underetanding that the trultec filing of the bank was on ouch
a bast.a. It is y hope that iii about four ears e can have an adjudica­
tion of the W3tar ri,Shta on the forer Klamath Reservation 10 thot the
uncertainty will no longer exist. in vi of the apparent supply, there
may not be any difficulty e-,en vith a present permit and its priority.

Sincerely,

CHRIS L. WHEELER



UNIT 88 - AGENCY FARM

Township 34 South, Range 7 East, Willamette Meridian, Oregon:
Sec. 19, Lot 4; Sec. 30, Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, NWtSE:NWl,
N;SW?-SE-NWk, containing 233 .86 acres, more or less.

Township 34 South, Range 7!:;_ East, Willamette Meridian, Oregon:
Sec. 11, S&,tSW?;, S~SE'.\;; Sec. 12, S\SW:;, S~SE';;; Sec. 13, N~, SWt,
E'NE?SE?:, NW%NE!SE:;, NNW;SE,, SW'ASE, SWSE;; Sec. 1+, Lots 5,6,
7, 8 and 9, NEi, E\NW~, ~SEt, SE~SE~; Sec. 23, Lots 1, 2 and 3, NE':;NE;;
Sec. 24, Lots 6 and 7, NE\NE~NE~NE½;, S. 180' NW;,;NE~NE}-NE1;, S. 180'
NE!NW?NE?NE;, NN!ANENE;, S'NE}NE, SNE?NE}, NW!NE}, S'NE!:,
NW~, NE½;SW~, SE!.;; Sec. 25, Lots 8, 9, 10 and 11, E?-_:E\, NWtNEl,,
containing 2,276.98 acres, more or less.



STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 1O

Soptenber 30, 1963

U. S. !lo.ti:mal Bank -:,f P:>rtland, Trustee
Trust Deartment, "laath a.ls Branch
·.0. 3ox 1161
Klaath Falls, oregon

RIFER TO
n«we.3lly20

Gentlemen:

This will aclmowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been ma.de under·
pennit No. 27036.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you bold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,<co
CHRIS L. WEELER
State Engineer

Fonn 128

jb



oF PORTLAND.OREGON

September 26, 1963

KLAMATH FALLS BRANCH

THE UNITED STATES NATIONAL BANK

~.
~. ·.

a ­- '.­
..,_ .,,

£1 s! ::s s.Irr· i 1, ·i • ,., :· .. tJ,•"i:4.% $]
+i±ii· His+s'ice

TRUST DEPARTMENT

P. 0, BOX 1161

KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler,
State Engineer,
State of Oregon,
Water Resources Department,
516 Public Service Building,
Salem 10, Oregon.

Gentlemen:

Re: 6-06800-00 KlamathAgency Ranch
Klamath Indian Management Trust
Permit No. 27036

With regard to permit No. 27036, we have received your notice
that the water under this permit should be completely applied to the
proposed use on or before October l, 1963.

If you will check your file on this permit you will find your
letter of October 8, 1962, in which you state that one of your represen­
tatives could go over the lands under the four permits to determine what
areas you thought should be dropped from the proof. We anticipated a
visit from your representative, and, therefore, have not filed your Form
C which is your notice of complete application of the permit.

We are satisfied that beneficial use has been made of water on
all land required under the permit with the exception of some scattered
sagebrush which you point out in your letter is not necessarily a barrier
to making proof. The area which you refer to in your letter as ''in the
center of the southerly end below Hooper Road' was cultivated, levelled
and planted to oats this spring, and the land in question irrigated.

Therefore, we are enclosing the completed Form C as our notice
of complete application of water under this permit.

RHL:rb
Encl.



7.l'oe ll'litod Gtateo DcLt1oml !nm
'--......... 1.b 1a.llo ilftmcb
P. Oo e,:,x ll6l
1Larat Palls, Orocon

A'i7Dc R. B. W?JC

Dear t1r. Lull.3•
Thia uill ooi-;mulodr.o rocot,t ~f tho n~ico Gf OOC'?)loto oor>lioa­

tlon otwt.or 1n co:meoti:>n uitb oom1t 00!:lbor 2 0120 t•o vtll mlo tho
asbinaryfiat,peofgunata lteredate, " :r theoottin, too-»
tarth@q, iscud'lo@dii odttitleeso±iu@laserfaatttecyse road

@el
I cl, c~ tMnll tb "\ C:.10.!JC0 y,u OJ:it!~ 1:i tbo clivornl~ uor!:J

ua1or permit m:ibor 270ll ill a critical one, and ve rill consider your
lott.lr ao a n:>tico ot C3:Qlotc 47>lic3ti~n 0f vatc- W?1or tM.o po.."tl.ito

li mt..n~ o t,eon d:>m 1n c,liilBO-c.!~ uit..~ po~~ mJ:J:>cr 21061,
uo w:>clld ar,p..--ocicto it it you uoutd o1';n c.r.d rcrturn tho onoloooo Cll.i.th.o
orlcatJ.:m to amcol the pemmit so uo nay cloar our roc:>~o.

After o. pa:'Qit io 1o:-JOd, all c:bcu!:n."lto !n roforonce t!> !lt bcexio
p.mlic roc~ru, o~ I dxi•t. tru..mt uo o!l,~ rotl!Z':l tho tronoparoncy or
t..'lo cop CO:colttod VS.th nppli~t1:>!l 3!JJ2l. (~t m,. 27061>, rut t..l!D
will t>o Sn ,u?O !'ilo, ODd at oey ti-:o YC10 dooire t3 rofil.o tho o.pplica­
tion, 7u nod only to roar to tho original 1ing an! y2u will not
havo to o a nu transparony

~ field en~ <J!d not CllD a U'tl1."VO"J in c~nr.oc~i:Jnmt::i pord.t
27036, ocauso the eate ti:J:- c _ iloto a-,.,llc4 _-r1 ot ~tol" ,n Oc":>bor 1,
1)63, on:l ttcro t.-:?O i:o itir.ol oo.i.c:, t:, c:r.:,lotc., too a;,pUoat:l:,:.1
1t u in\on!cxl to d::> sn. It nJ,om'Q frxl tho n:>to..> U::at. tt.o oroo tii!tl'l
~cbru3h So in 0C!1tor o.7 t:lO on?:crlyd bol:Jlol B:npor C:>:Jd, tot
tbo.ro~ bo sx:e jnat. n:.l!"th of tbio nlso. Z c::i 0:>r"y that 1 cmi n,t
ditlouoo tbnt i!l cro!ltcr clotoil om oov!:Jo C?OCif'ic...-.lll.7 u:nt adc11ti,xl
u~!! ob,Uld d-:>:-x>. 7o c.aI:o oona:'.lc.:o.l tL ~: tmtol' :>~ br requirco
tbat t.'lO la:tl bo in o:o> cro, ~r naim-ol ..,.reo!> ror paotu...'""Ch 'i'.10 preo­
onee of scattered sagebrush is o'Jt cooo:, ~il.7 o tm-rier t:> mh~
pn-.>£, :;et .;U!>t run~vatc:.' oat tot, Cle oa..,"Cbr..iD • arcn J~ o,t e:,?J,­
ot1tuto be:loric13l uoe. I eu:_cot c.,:rt,~ ~~ u..nt tnrt ;oo u,ultl



n.a. imu 2 Oct~ o, 1962

n,:.1ea~ 6~ on the:,o lrudo ct lo:l:Jt until tbo~1.rati~ Cl!: tba t!co
lmito umor tho pGir-"to• c !.ll t..cn~ tho f!nal pro:>f ourvoy on
all t?lo pam!to nt t:ie c tmo.

If y.,-.1 uitm, ve c:m.ld oon.i a na_.,:c.,~tatiw rorly coxt ~
co ovor tho kmD under ~ toor pc:-::lit t:, •otcr.iloo at
tbilw ~1::>..ld bo~~ tho p!'O:>!'o -:h CJ...1.cl CJ.en bo olthJ:-
cleared or o could delete than fr; the proof, I tbo o+-iv+o

~-::iiteJ :tdcl! y:,u illlcl a...-o vnlicl o~..f? t:, tllO \! :>!
, v uercr1bc..d.

.9'Jrvar Joo, Assistsnt

JJ



TRUST DEPARTMENT

KLAMATH FALLS BRANCH

THE UNITED STATES NATIONAL BANK
oF PORTLAND.OREGON

September 28, 1962

P.O. BOX 1161

KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON

Chris L. Wheeler, State Engineer,
State of Oregon,
Water Resources Department,
516 Public Service Building,
Salem 10, Oregon.

Attention: Trevor Jones, Assistant

Reg!v.
is ocr2 so2 &l
.nu 17ER
·;ct

Re: 6-6800-05 Klamath Agency Farm
Klamath Indian Management Trust
Permit No. 27036

Gentlemen:

We refer to your letter of August 29, 1962, in which you
refer to the above numbered permit which describes the appropriation
of water of Agency Spring for irrigation of lands in Sections 19 and
30, Township 34 South, Range 7 East, and Sections 24 and 25 in Township
34 South, Range 7; East.

You state in your letter that your field engineer reported
that the project was not ready for final proof, and some land is in sage
and some reseeding needs to be done.

We wish to advise that there is a very small percentage of the
land included in the project in sage, and the majority of the project has
been under water and completed. In order for us to determine the areas
which your engineer considers not ready for final proof, would it be
possible for you send us a map showing these areas so that we can take
the necessary action to complete them or withdraw them from the project
so that you might issue our water right without further delay.

RHL:rb



3!20

u. S. National Bank of Portland, Trustee
Trust Department, Klamath Falls Branch
P. 0. Bo: 1161
Klamath Falls, Oregon

Gentlemen:

Permit mumber 27036 5s in the name of U.S. National Bank of Po?,t-
1and, Trustee for non-rithdraing mmberc o? tho Ilanath Indian Tribe,
Thio permit describes the appr:>priati:,n of crater of Ae;ency Crook for
irrigation of lands n Sections 19 anl 30, T. 34 s., R. 7 E., and Soc­
tions 2 and 25, 7. 3h S., P. 7± E.

hen the application as fled, the project was indicated as being
c:>mpleto.. ;hon ::>ur t:Leld enginoer attempted t:> make the customary .r:wal
proof survey he Nported ihat the project as not ready for final proof,
thoro was s:nne rc-scedi.ntJ to be dono and same land still in S.l(;e. The
date for completion of construction under the permits is 0ctover 1, 1962,
and the date for complete application of cater is 0ct5or l, 1763.

tfo rill assume that indicat:ing the project complete as an error ao
tho addit:i :mal tme all0'.1ed in the pornit cay ba utilized to c:,mplete the
projects. Unless the facilities t:> .::nlm une :>.f •1ater are c:m:pleted by
October 1, 1962, it would be advisable to make application for extension
of the time linit for completion of constru.ctfan. If the facilities to
make use of uater are complete, no extensi:,n iG necessary as the date for
complete application of water is Oct:>ber 11 1963.

I am enclosing forms "Bu and 11cc fm: your use in reporting comple-
ti:>n or c:>nstructi:m and complete application of uater.

Very truly yours,

CRIS L. HEELER.
State .Engineer

By
Trevor Jones., Assistant

TJ:jp
Enc. (2)



34420

December 21, 1960

U. S. National. Bank of Portland, Trustee
Trust Department, Klamath Falls Dranch
P. o. Box ll61
Klamath Falls, Oregon

Gentlemen:

320, Pomit No. 27036 with blueprint.



November 17, 190

Yiilliam L. riales
421 Jefferson Street
Klamath Falls, Oregon

Denr !lr. Walesa

This nill ockno:-il.edga receipt of your letter dated October 10,
196o, -ul:r.litting an application in tho name of u. s. t!ational Bank
of Portland, Trustoe for non-."1ithdrai1ing mambors of the 10.amath
Indian Tribe, for a pemit to appropriate 8.02 cubic feot 0f water
per second fro Agency Spring for the irrigation of l07.7 acras,
tracing and ono print, legal description. of land to be irrigatod
and fees in the sum of $40 ..90 far \'7hich our receipt numbored 27385
is enolosod with tho applicant's eor:,y of this letter.

The application which has beon examined and fled under appli­
o:ttion rnmber 34u20 appears to bo in oatiafactory form to be consid­
ered for approval with the next group.

Very truly yours,

LEMS , .. STtiJiLEY
State Engineer

Dy
Walter fl. Perry., Assistant

mgb
CC: U. S. Jational Bank of Portland, Trustee

-'



TELEPHONE TUXEDO 4.35026

WILLIAM L. WALES
CIVIL ENGINEER

KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON

October
Tenth,
1960.

Office of State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.

Gentlemen:

I am enclosing herewith an application from the
u. S. National Bank of Portland, as trustee for the Non­
Withdrawing Members of the Klamath Indian Tribe for a
permit to divert 8.02 second feet of water for irrigation
from. Agency Sprin6, to irrigate 407.7 acres of land, to­
gether with their check for 40.90 for filing fees, deter­
mined as follows:

Examination Fee
Recording Fee 200 Acs • ( table )

208 .n.CS. @ J.05
$20.50
10.40

$10,00

30.90

$40.90

The tracing of the map, together with a print
of the same are being mailed under separate cover.

Yours very truly,

Jet.-.{#ado
JLW :pc

ncls.
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Abstract of Permit No. 2703~
ApplicationNo. )4420

---

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE mRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

11

to 3 K f I

-: ~ ).t
I

1

() •}- ':1 ame
.h
• I
i - ~ddress
s!5&.,

~ ~ ::-~ource of water supply

~~ ...;::... Use
\j\j "-!;\
A ~ Point of diversion ~ _
• '5f>Y. I CG • ,

Number of acres

.,/ ./
1. o4-S, Q__ 7 'E,,Wµ.

~ I
J

T.34£ ,e.7'/t..t. u/. t11.
c+of la
I

~

35.2zo
Remar1c~: - This &"'JJZ'Cl>rilliion °01'\~ll bo li01ted to ii~of ono cubic foot-pe"l-
aooond or tta eq ivalQllt tor eoob acre !rri.Goted and oball bo i"urtbcr limited to a
diwrnian o-t not to OD'eed S aero toot J>G11' a.or~ for U(Sh acre 1rrtr:a:t8d dur1ug the
irrig~tion 8eason of eaab ,ear; raw eh&ll be 8'1b3aet ~ sueb P9MG'rn.fulb t,obJ:tdritr
sy1:t1a aa 112¥ bo Ol"dorad b·-- the p1"0JC state ot'ftoer,



Abstract of Permit No. 2103~
Application No. 34420

k I \
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DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE mRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

-­
' , s!~ ~ ~ ;:f ource of water supply

~~ ~ Use
\.,l\j ~,

A r~ Point of diversion , --W " 'Spy. I C<- • ,
Number of acres
14)?.1

extended to

ext.ended to

/
Ooto~ 20, 1960

13:
~c c.t.e. -ccam,....d ul. tho pol:xt ot divoraicm

Thi8 an~rJ.ation ohall oo lurl.tcd to 1/~ or mo cubio toot 1)()1'
oocond or 1ta <Kt ivalant for a:wh 80?'0 irrl.cated and ohall bo further llmited to a
d.ivo.rdon ot not to c,,aeed S acro feet per acre for MOh aero irrl('.ntod during too
iJ'Tiaotian aoason or ea.ch ,ear J Gnl'J ffbail be e:abjeet ~ m1el¼ PeasMtro'l.a iiG tzt1,;n­
sy:r;tm aa sq be ~ad b = the proar state otf'loer.:>

Remarks:

Priority date

Amount of water

Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete construction tO/l:/o2- extended to

Time limit to compl_etely apply water l.O/l/6) extended to

\
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50
2 0.0 0
3950

20
8. 3 0
390

3 8.6 O
3940

900
2900
16.60
0.20
4 0

1280
2 A. 2 0
250

31.80
3 7.5 0
11.80
2 8.10
3300
1.90

3 9.o.2 () *



-o_ ·,../-c..J-. +-i "fh/V-. Sy r •~f l O C.G,{,,+~ (P~ 5~ ,,4 ,/
\),{..ct: "-"' ~.,-,,_s...-5 (?. ~-1,/--,,.,,.._ .B£~ I ~ 6&.-uf, -{..J.a..s
J..2 '' W f{).L}t Tu -h,,., ,"" w tt--t (2,..,,,- ~t -

a

,_ l.e:-+a.-rti,/ dt-'-t..ct.R.~ ~ f L-(A..t.,J J.-'t-1-ch,RS - S' /~·"- ·~ •

uw-.o· lad re-ts ..qashat2• @
~~-ll. <. r -h/, 'v st~-... • - -... Y< l l Gl"\J e-,A. \> t~·r9S ,
s~fl,. c>-r"" I cf. lo 1-+ -B

~J'------' ~ - --, r

l





'°'-"e«nu-a3.¥
to7mt,n

2
13

T.34 S.R.71/2 E.W.M¥:~
Eost of Wood R. i

1 5"c

FINAL
UNDER

Application No. 34352 Permit No. 270 II
34353 27012 ,.. x.
34420 27036-Vi,1kl.

IN NAME OF

U.S. NATIONAL BANK OF PORTLAND, Trustee

Sm,yod Moy 21, 22,23, 1964#en.

26

T.33S.R.7V2E.W.M.

..

-·-

I lrrlgolt1d from Wood Rlvu::, ==:::, /rrlgol6d from Fort Cruk
W1W1W11W /rrlgat•d from Crook•d Cruk
r~: "! : I trrlgot•d from Ag.ncy Spring



STATE ENGINEER

Honorable Barry Boivin

Chris L. Vheeler

April 13, 1967

Rights of record from Agency Springs

I have checked the files and we do not have any rights of record on
the old Agency property.

The only one I have of record is a permit filed by the United States
National Bank as trustee for the nonwithdrawing members of the Klamath
Indian tribe. The permit authorizes the appropriation of not to exceed
7.96 cubic feet per second from Agency Spring for irrigation of 398.2
acres in Sections 24 and 25, Township 34 South, Range 7\ East, W.M.,
and Sections 19 and 30, Tomship 34 South, Range 7 East, .M. This
land is irrigated by a ditch taking out on the south side of Agency
Springs pond, crossing the road and then in a generally southerly
direction to the south line of Section 30. The land lies between the
old road and the marshy area or Crooked Creek.

Water rights on lands in the former Klamath Reservation have not
been adjudicated; therefore my records do not show whether or not any
vested rights exist.

If your clients wish to make it of record, they could make a filing
for all use of water which has been made in the past and obtain a permit.
If they are able to sustain their claim of a vested right in tile later
adjudication, then the permit would be of no value but it is an insurance
factor against a possibility of such claim being denied. If any of the
water use has recently been made or they propose any additions to the
development, this would require a filing and permit from the State Engineer.

It is my understanding that the trustee filing of the bank was on such
a basis. It is my hope that in about four years we can have an adjudica­
tion of the water rights on the former Klamath Reservation so that the
uncertainty will no longer exist. In vie of the apparent supply, there
may not be any difficulty even with a present permit and its priority.

Sincerely,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
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